Gaston County

GaSton COU nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 19-519

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - $53,608.57; Vehicles and ETC - $1,001.18; VTS Refunds - $8,004.04; Grand Total -
$62,613.79)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund
of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for October 2019

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE P

57 ¥ %

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify tha
taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

NO. DATE M1 M2 CBrown JBrown AFralef

2019-341  12/10/2019 BH AF A A A A

DISTRIBUTION:
Laserfiche Users

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS




TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME AMOUNT

OCTOBER 2019 REAL ESTATE

Abee, Joan N $158.26
ACE Family Homes LLC $1,508.51
Alan G Carpenter PA $189.64
Ashe, Joanne J $336.23
Ashe, Joanne J $212.02
Barnes, Russell Haynes $302.70
Barrett Brown Inc $218.22
Bates, Willard K $540.00
Bumgardner, Jeffery $152.84
Clark, Cynthia $113.00
Clark, Cynthia $113.00
Cloninger & Neisler Attorney $235.25
Crenshaw, Ernest L $540.00
Darnell, Sherry $706.78
Doster, John T $604.00
Drew, Tammy R $104.00
DSO Victory Properties LLC $991.20
DSO Victory Properties LLC $326.00
Dumas, Cassie $140.60
Equity National Title $814.61
First Federal Savings Bank $1,013.88
First National Bank $2,612.10
Flower, Phillip $940.03
Fortner Investments $6,799.18
Green, Sally $110.16
Hamrick, Jennifer E $116.15
Hance & Hance Pa $181.10
Harry Marsh Law $413.46
Heavner, Amelia $3,276.00
Houston, Herbert C $1,053.00
James, Tony $2,064.00
Lail, John F Jr $262.07
Magnuson, Michael $3,354.51
Medlin, James D $826.92
Mercer, Jack A $162.48
Mercer, Jack A $200.00
Mercer, Jack A $200.00
Morrow & Britton Plic $600.00
Mortgage Connect $313.77
Nutt, Somer $100.00
R & D Delivery Co Inc $3,886.18
Sherrill, Lynn & Smith, Michelle $572.32
Shytle, Billy $2,336.00
Silk Abstract Compan $371.01
Solidifi Title & Clo $1,140.55
Stiles, Ruby $864.00

Stowe, John B $185.00



TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME AMOUNT

OCTOBER 2019 REAL ESTATE (Continued)

Taylor, George L $408.00
The Sumner Group $715.18
Thomasson, Larry Reeves $468.00
Walker, Melvin Glenn JR $100.28
Weiss, Kelly $3,841.05
Wilson, Loretta $290.00
Woody, Doris $110.63
Wright, Teresa $600.00
Wright, Valeria E $566.19
Wyatt, David R $304.89
Xiaochuan, Wu $328.62
Young, Anthony Leon $3,615.00
TOTAL $53,608.57

OCTOBER 2019 VEHICLES & ETC

Leach, Julie Ann $162.97
Jackson, Shimah $184.00
Ward, Michael $499.07
Williams, Tiffany M $155.14
TOTAL $1,001.18
OCTOBER VTS REFUNDS

Afrasiabi, Mohammad Hadi $299.78
Bauer, Stephen Michael $254.71
Benfield, Joshua David $215.58
Burke, Larry Brandon $169.44
Clinkscales, Dylan Lee $174.58
Crisp, Larry Blaine $175.82
Crowe, Danny Blair $150.33
Endicott, Johnny Mack $123.72
Frawley, Elizabeth Marie $192.36
Gillespie, Matthew Lee $265.32
Godfrey, John L $142.88
Gutkowski, Robert Patrick $135.76
Hamilton, Gary William $110.53
Henriksen, John Phillip $290.74
Hornes Towing LLC $265.50
Hovis, Dustin Blake $227.89
Hurd, Eric Michael $110.04
James, Gary Bernard $125.73
Johnson, Jason Michael $169.05
Kramer, Kenneth $114.89
Lanier, Jimmy Ray $407.72
Lincoln County Tax Department $162.19
Lincoln County Tax Department $137.66
London, Steven Eugene $254.26

Maney, Robert Brice $185.19



TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME

OCTOBER VTS REFUNDS (Continued)
Miller, Caroline Pinkston
Moody, David Franklin
Morel, Benjamin Martin
Powell, Wanda Dyer
Putnam, Elizabeth Rose Ann
Reavis, Lanny Roger
Reynolds, Gary Wayne
Rimer, Joe Lee

Ross, Cheryl Beth

Slawter, Susan Bumgarner
Smith, Linda Louise

St Laurent, Connley Bryant
Thomas, Ricky Jay

Wilson, James Edward
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT

$287.85
$262.43
$385.14
$145.57
$212.10
$266.93
$434.88
$168.38
$126.90
$249.60
$177.14
$123.83
$168.03
$133.59
$8,004.04

$62,613.79

T




